
MEPS HC-026H PAGE:     1
1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES                     

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES-----                       

       START      END   NAME       DESCRIPTION                                    _____      ___   ____       ___________                             

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID                        
           8       15   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID+PID)                    
          16       27   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID                                
          73       76   HHCH98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,CHMP/CHPVA(PRE-IMPUTED)
          53       60   HHMD98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICAID(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          45       52   HHMR98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICARE(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          77       82   HHOF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTHER FED(PRE-IMPUTED)
          95       98   HHOT98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTH INSUR(PRE-IMPUTED)
          61       67   HHPV98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, PRIV INS(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          38       44   HHSF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, FAMILY(PRE-IMPUTED)   
          28       37   HHSFFIDX   HOUSEHOLD REPORTED FLAT FEE ID(UNEDITED)
          83       89   HHSL98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, STATE/LOC(PRE-IMPUTED)
         104      111   HHTC98H    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          99      103   HHUC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,UNCOL LIAB(PRE-IMPUTED)
          68       72   HHVA98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, VETERANS(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          90       94   HHWC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, WORK COMP(PRE-IMPUTED)
           6        7   PID        PERSON NUMBER                           
         127      128   VARPSU98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU 1998            
         124      126   VARSTR98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM 1998        
         112      123   WTDPER98   POVERTY/MORTALITY/NH ADJ PERS LVL WGT 98
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1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES                     

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES-----                         

       START      END   NAME       DESCRIPTION                                    _____      ___   ____       ___________                             

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID                        
           6        7   PID        PERSON NUMBER                           
           8       15   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID+PID)                    
          16       27   EVNTIDX    EVENT ID                                
          28       37   HHSFFIDX   HOUSEHOLD REPORTED FLAT FEE ID(UNEDITED)
          38       44   HHSF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, FAMILY(PRE-IMPUTED)   
          45       52   HHMR98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICARE(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          53       60   HHMD98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICAID(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          61       67   HHPV98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, PRIV INS(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          68       72   HHVA98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, VETERANS(PRE-IMPUTED) 
          73       76   HHCH98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,CHMP/CHPVA(PRE-IMPUTED)
          77       82   HHOF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTHER FED(PRE-IMPUTED)
          83       89   HHSL98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, STATE/LOC(PRE-IMPUTED)
          90       94   HHWC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, WORK COMP(PRE-IMPUTED)
          95       98   HHOT98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTH INSUR(PRE-IMPUTED)
          99      103   HHUC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,UNCOL LIAB(PRE-IMPUTED)
         104      111   HHTC98H    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE(PRE-IMPUTED) 
         112      123   WTDPER98   POVERTY/MORTALITY/NH ADJ PERS LVL WGT 98
         124      126   VARSTR98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM 1998        
         127      128   VARPSU98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU 1998            
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1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

NAME       DESCRIPTION                                           FORMAT  TYPE  START    END________   ___________                                           ______  ____  _____  _____

DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID                                         5.0   NUM      1      5________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            VALID ID                                         3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

PID        PERSON NUMBER                                            2.0   NUM      6      7________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            VALID ID                                         3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID+PID)                                     8.0  CHAR      8     15________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            VALID ID                                         3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

EVNTIDX    EVENT ID                                                12.0  CHAR     16     27________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            VALID ID                                         3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHSFFIDX   HOUSEHOLD REPORTED FLAT FEE ID(UNEDITED)                10.0  CHAR     28     37________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -1 INAPPLICABLE                                  3,316               29,434,405
            VALID ID                                             4                   34,175
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHSF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, FAMILY(PRE-IMPUTED)                    7.2   NUM     38     44________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                 106                  833,250
            0                                                2,793               24,190,460
            $3.00 - $40.00                                     106                1,527,878
            $40.01 - $132.00                                   105                1,267,977
            $132.01 - $1000.00                                 111                1,144,173
            $1000.01 - $2726.50                                 99                  504,841
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581
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1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

NAME       DESCRIPTION                                           FORMAT  TYPE  START    END________   ___________                                           ______  ____  _____  _____

HHMR98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICARE(PRE-IMPUTED)                  8.2   NUM     45     52________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                               1,214               10,366,383
            0                                                1,581               14,687,021
            $10.50 - $193.00                                   132                1,350,170
            $193.01 - $549.15                                  131                1,103,052
            $549.16 - $1200.00                                 131                1,028,172
            $1200.01 - 12917.43                                131                  933,783
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHMD98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, MEDICAID(PRE-IMPUTED)                  8.2   NUM     53     60________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                 691                5,174,571
            0                                                2,182               20,898,185
            $12.00 - $243.04                                   112                  922,132
            $243.05 - $542.60                                  112                  833,866
            $542.61 - $1298.88                                 112                  829,442
            $1298.89 - 13000.00                                111                  810,385
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHPV98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, PRIV INS(PRE-IMPUTED)                  7.2   NUM     61     67________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                 476                4,915,103
            0                                                2,744               23,494,429
            $7.40 - $77.14                                      25                  168,505
            $77.15 - $140.00                                    26                  296,730
            $140.01 - $850.22                                   24                  313,300
            $850.23 - $8906.61                                  25                  280,513
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHVA98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, VETERANS(PRE-IMPUTED)                  5.2   NUM     68     72________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                  42                  552,240
            0                                                3,278               28,916,341
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHCH98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,CHMP/CHPVA(PRE-IMPUTED)                 4.2   NUM     73     76________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            0                                                3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581
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1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

NAME       DESCRIPTION                                           FORMAT  TYPE  START    END________   ___________                                           ______  ____  _____  _____

HHOF98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTHER FED(PRE-IMPUTED)                 6.2   NUM     77     82________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                  58                  803,673
            0                                                3,240               28,539,872
            $10.34 - $65.10                                      9                   33,758
            $65.11 - $589.80                                     2                   11,237
            $589.81 - $614.12                                    7                   50,934
            $614.13 - $702.83                                    4                   29,105
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHSL98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, STATE/LOC(PRE-IMPUTED)                 7.2   NUM     83     89________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                  59                  808,179
            0                                                3,002               26,296,159
            $2.37 - $118.32                                     64                  662,133
            $118.33 - $277.73                                   66                  544,024
            $277.74 - $527.40                                   65                  376,739
            $527.41 - $6673.37                                  64                  781,347
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHWC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, WORK COMP(PRE-IMPUTED)                 5.2   NUM     90     94________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                                   1                   20,172
            0                                                3,319               29,448,409
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHOT98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD, OTH INSUR(PRE-IMPUTED)                 4.2   NUM     95     98________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            0                                                3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

HHUC98H    HHLD RPTD AMT PD,UNCOL LIAB(PRE-IMPUTED)                 5.2   NUM     99    103________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -1 INAPPLICABLE                                  2,801               24,672,568
            0                                                  519                4,796,013
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581
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1998 HOME HEALTH VISITS

FILE 2

DATE:    October 4, 2001________________________

NAME       DESCRIPTION                                           FORMAT  TYPE  START    END________   ___________                                           ______  ____  _____  _____

HHTC98H    HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE(PRE-IMPUTED)                  8.2   NUM    104    111________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            -9 NOT ASCERTAINED                               1,516               13,183,752
            $7.37 - $168.01                                    451                5,041,903
            $168.02 - $499.39                                  451                4,210,600
            $499.40 - $1200.00                                 468                4,010,390
            $1200.01 - 30761.61                                434                3,021,936
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

WTDPER98   POVERTY/MORTALITY/NH ADJ PERS LVL WGT 98                12.6   NUM    112    123________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

             0                                                  59                        0
            453.356842-63409.656591                          3,261               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

VARSTR98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM 1998                         3.0   NUM    124    126________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            1-100                                            3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581

VARPSU98   VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU 1998                             2.0   NUM    127    128________   ________________________________________              ______  ____  _____  _____

            VALUE                                       UNWEIGHTED     WEIGHTED BY WTDPER98            _____                                       __________     ____________________

            1-56                                             3,320               29,468,581
            TOTAL                                            3,320               29,468,581


